Invitation to Bid for Construction of Solar Powered Four 

Storey 20 Classroom Academic Building (Phase 1) 

1. The Bulacan Agricultural State College, through the General Appropriations Act 

(GAA) under the Capital Outlay for the FY 2023 intends to apply the sum of Twenty-

Five Million pesos (Php 25,000,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract 

(ABC) to payments under the contract for 2022-06-INFRA: Construction of Solar 

Powered Four Storey 20 Classroom Academic Building (Phase 1). Bids received 

in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 

October 12, 2022 to November 4, 2022 from given address and website/s below and 

upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest 

Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 

25,000.00). Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for 

the fees by presenting the receipt upon submission of their bid documents. 

6. The Bulacan Agricultural State College will hold a Pre-Bid Conference1 on October 

19, 2022, 09:00 AM via Zoom Platform (Meeting ID: